

## Freedom of Information Request

Standard fees NHSCT pays for eligible elderly people in care homes or, if no standard flat rate is paid, an indication of the minimum/maximum/average rates paid for each category of care listed below:

2021/22 financial year rates:

1. Personal care/residential, elderly frail
2. Personal care/residential, elderly dementia
3. Nursing, elderly frail
4. Nursing, elderly dementia

(Please also state if quoted nursing fees are inclusive or exclusive of the current NHS-funded nursing care (FNC) contribution.

**Response:**

2021/22 Financial Year Rates	Residential Rate	Nursing Rate	Physical Disability Rate Residential	Physical Disability Rate Nursing
	£000's	£000's	£000's	£000's
1. Personal Care/Residential, Elderly Frail	610		683	822
2. Personal Care/Residential, Elderly Dementia	610			
3. Nursing, Elderly Frail		765		
4. Nursing, Elderly Dementia		765		

NB If nursing client eligible for the NHS funded nursing care (FNC) contribution then the nursing charge would be £665.00/£722.00.

April 2021